

## भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards

ADDRESS: 4TH FLOOR, B-2 BLOCK, LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH 226010 PHONE: 05222218923 FAX: 05222215698 E-MAIL: Ikbo@bis.gov.in

Lucknow Branch Office

Web : https://bis.gov.in/

## Certificate of Registration for Selling Articles with Hallmark

Certificate No HM/C-9390169725

1. By virtue of the powers conferred on it by the Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016 (11 of 2016), the Bureau hereby grants to the certificate granted to

Shyam Jewellers

49/62 a-9,bagla building, nayaganj Kanpur

Kanpur Nagar Uttar Pradesh

208001

Certificate for using Hallmark set out in the first column of the Schedule here to, upon the article, set out in the second column of the said Schedule, and selling of hallmarked article from the sales outlet to which the Certificate is being granted to. The articles shall be hallmarked only by Assaying and Hallmarking centre recognised by the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) after verification of conformity to the Indian Standard as set out in the third column of the said Schedule.

Hallmark	Article	Indian Standards
(1)	(2)	(3)
	Gold Jewellery and Artefacts	IS 1417 : 2016 Gold and Gold Alloys, Jewellery/Artefacts - Fineness and Marking

2. This Certificate shall operate in accordance with the provisions laid down in Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016 Bureau of Indian Standards Rules 2017, Bureau of Indian Standards Hallmarking Regulations, 2018 and guidelines for conformity assessment scheme issued thereunder.

3. This Certificate shall be valid from Twenty Nine June Two Thousand Twenty One

Signed, Sealed and Dated this Twenty Nine June Two Thousand Twenty One

for BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Head Branch LKBO